-

MIDDLE-MILE PARTNERSHIP

KDOT, KANREN, anchor institutions and Kansas communities will benefit from a middle-mile project.

New Infrastructure

US-83: Liberal to Garden
City - 70 Mites

Pratt - Wichita - 79 miles
Kismet - Minneola - 43 miles

US-400/US-54: K-96 &

US-54 junction to US-69
junction - 158 miles

US-69: Stateline to Kansas
City location - 157 miles

Wellsville - KC IPX - 41 miles

US-169: US-166 to Greeley
Regeneration Building - 106

miles

DESIGNATED ROUTES

Oooge Cay CC
Pear CC

Erpons St

Courty CC

L 7| 2 1s o

= Proposed KDOT Fer = Blow Fber in Existing KDOT Condut |

= Proposed KanREN Fiber = Existing 3rd Party Fiber Infrastructure @ KCIX Locations

American Indan Trbal Areas # KarREN Members EMMBL




— - CLAY
N.:XT@
eeeeeeeeeeeee CONNECT

YOUR LOCAL BROADBAND

empower
Nes ff powe:

nnnnnnnnnnnn
Farmers Rural

CNNECT
Dyt

“’ CONNECTFirst

Arkansas = connect.

Petit Jean
Fiber

§ACR FOUR STATES
‘1‘-% .su"o. FIBER INTERNET

&

< Diamond State
’\ » Networks
@




NTIA Middle Mile Program Awards

Broadbandusa.ntia.doc.gov/resources/data-and-mapping, then Public GIS Data and Middle Mile

@ NTIA Middle Mile Program Awards Selecta State

All

Award(s) Selection s =l Total Awards
List ;\ { (In Map View)

Lyt UNITE
Q » STATES 5 3 8
T

Federal Amount Awarded

$968,313,935.94

Appalachian Power Company
Federal Amount Awarded: $25,054,092.63
Total Project Cost: $50,208,602.46

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Federal Amount Awarded: $15,438,845.47
Total Project Cost: $30,889,369.68

CANADA

BIF IV Intrepid Opco LLC v
Federal Amount Awarded: $2,710,970.97
Total Project Cost: $4,631,407.01

Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Federal Amount Awarded: $11,756,500.00
Total Project Cost: $16,795,000.00

California Department of Technology North

Federal Amount Awarded: $73,000,000.00 Atlantic

Total Project Cost: $187,586,206.04 North Ojgedin
Pacific

Commerce, Kansas Department of Ocean \

Federal Amount Awarded: $42,514,219.13 MEXICO

Total Project Cost: $69,730,044.00 B Total PI’OjeCt Costs

Commonwealth Edison Company
Federal Amount Awarded: $14,557,740.21
Total Project Cost: $83,752,765.20

$1,828,382,881.60

= 5 ; VENEZUELA
Concho Valley Electric Cooper: )
Federal Amount Awarded: $3,276,667.98 - B SRS h . » 4 ‘COLOMBIA




RURAL UPERATDR 1

RURAL OPERATOR 2

-




The Urban-Rural Divide (Latency)

RURAL URSAI

Urban areas have large customer sets
and are served by centralized data
centers within their geographic
boundaries. Most cities within a radius
of 100 miles

Rural areas will see an explosion of
fiber builds in the next 5 years but can
not be served by centralized data
centers for low latency applications

Average ping greater than 5ms within
network. Cyber Sickness at >7ms

The next digital divide will be not of
speed but of latency

Rural Areas may end up having access
to remote work and distance learning
and then have no access to tele-
presence and virtual classrooms.

Lack of MM creates a new Digital
Divide



NTIA Middle Mile Program Awards

Broadbandusa.ntia.doc.gov/resources/data-and-mapping, then Public GIS Data and Middle Mile

@ NTIA Middle Mile Program Awards Selecta State

All

Award(s) Selection s =l Total Awards
List ;\ { (In Map View)

Lyt UNITE
Q » STATES 5 3 8
T

Federal Amount Awarded

$968,313,935.94

Appalachian Power Company
Federal Amount Awarded: $25,054,092.63
Total Project Cost: $50,208,602.46

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Federal Amount Awarded: $15,438,845.47
Total Project Cost: $30,889,369.68

CANADA

BIF IV Intrepid Opco LLC v
Federal Amount Awarded: $2,710,970.97
Total Project Cost: $4,631,407.01

Blackfoot Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Federal Amount Awarded: $11,756,500.00
Total Project Cost: $16,795,000.00

California Department of Technology North

Federal Amount Awarded: $73,000,000.00 Atlantic

Total Project Cost: $187,586,206.04 North Ojgedin
Pacific

Commerce, Kansas Department of Ocean \

Federal Amount Awarded: $42,514,219.13 MEXICO

Total Project Cost: $69,730,044.00 B Total PI’OjeCt Costs

Commonwealth Edison Company
Federal Amount Awarded: $14,557,740.21
Total Project Cost: $83,752,765.20

$1,828,382,881.60

= 5 ; VENEZUELA
Concho Valley Electric Cooper: )
Federal Amount Awarded: $3,276,667.98 - B SRS h . » 4 ‘COLOMBIA




— - CLAY
N.:XT@
eeeeeeeeeeeee CONNECT

YOUR LOCAL BROADBAND

empower
Nes ff powe:

nnnnnnnnnnnn
Farmers Rural

CNNECT
Dyt

“’ CONNECTFirst

Arkansas = connect.

Petit Jean
Fiber

§ACR FOUR STATES
‘1‘-% .su"o. FIBER INTERNET

&

< Diamond State
’\ » Networks
@




